Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michaels of Oregon Co.	08/19/2005
Mike's Holding Company	08/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent			
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 4400			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6758004
Patent Number:	6685067
Patent Number:	6547111
Patent Number:	6641009
Patent Number:	6536154
Patent Number:	D460799
Patent Number:	6470617
Application Number:	10704202
Application Number:	10797751
Application Number:	60552958
Application Number:	60552927
Application Number:	10851550
Application Number:	29205843

PATENT

REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0212

500047703

Patent Number:	4454675
Patent Number:	4485947
Patent Number:	4485948
Patent Number:	4620654
Patent Number:	5067267
Patent Number:	5282559
Patent Number:	5419474
Patent Number:	5774956
Patent Number:	5615506
Patent Number:	5301449
Patent Number:	D323372
Patent Number:	5915939
Patent Number:	5871589
Patent Number:	5972125
Patent Number:	6088866
Patent Number:	6178600
Patent Number:	6289622
Application Number:	09312205
Patent Number:	6161741
Patent Number:	D455191
Patent Number:	6354034
Application Number:	29113781
Application Number:	60223256
Application Number:	09711360
Patent Number:	D444201
Patent Number:	4898311
Patent Number:	4658528
Patent Number:	4175493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: penelope.johnson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Penelope S. Johnson
Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope S. Johnson **Total Attachments: 18** source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page1.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page2.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page3.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page4.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page5.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page6.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page7.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page8.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page9.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page10.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page11.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page12.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page13.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page14.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page15.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page16.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page17.tif source=C18N-Exchange-08302005-150753#page18.tif

RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of February 22, 2001 (the "Original Intellectual Property Security Agreement", as amended by (i) that certain First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Agreement dated April 10, 2001 (the "First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Second Amendment to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Agreement dated August 27, 2004 (the "Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement" and, collectively with the Original Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), by Michaels of Oregon Co., an Oregon corporation. and Mike's Holding Company, an Oregon corporation, (collectively the "Assignors" and each an "Assignor"), in favor of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association ("Original Collateral Agent"), and further amended by that certain Assignment of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Agreement dated March 25, 2004, in which Original Collateral Agent assigned its interest in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement to General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Subsequent Collateral Agent"), ("Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, (i) the Original Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") (a) with respects to the Patents on March 1, 2001, at Reel 011575, Frame 0297, (b) with respects to Trademarks on March 1, 2001, at Reel 002251, Frame 0963, and (c) with respects to the Copyrights on March 1, 2001, at Volume 3465, Page 916, (ii) the First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, recorded with the USPTO with respects to Trademarks on April 17, 2001, at Reel 002292, Frame 0181, (iii) the Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, recorded (a) with the USPTO with respects to the Patents on September 9, 2004, Reel 015098, Frame 0441, (b) with the USPTO with respects to Trademarks on September 13, 2004, Reel 002934, Frame 0587, and with the USCO with respects to the Copyrights on September 17, 2004, at Volume 3515, Doc. No. 25, and (iv) the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded (a) with the USPTO with respects to the Patents on April 7, 2004, at Reel 014499, Frame 0282, (b) with the USPTO with respects to Trademarks on April 7, 2004, Reel 002824, Frame 0826, and (c) with the USPTO with respects to the Copyrights on April 7, 2004, at Volume 3509, Doc No. 285;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each Assignor granted to Original Collateral Agent and Subsequent Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on all of such Assignor's interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral as defined therein, including without limitation, (1) those Trademarks and Trademark Licenses as defined therein, (2) those Patents and Patent Licenses as defined therein, and (3) those Copyrights and Copyright Licenses as defined therein, all as more particularly described on the attached Schedule A, made a part hereof;

SF:111505.4

WHEREAS, Original Collateral Agent and Subsequent Collateral Agent each desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral, and releases all its interest, if any, in the intellectual property listed on Schedule B, made a part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Original Collateral Agent and Subsequent Collateral Agent each hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral and the intellectual property listed on Schedule B and reassigns to each Assignor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Original Collateral Agent and Subsequent Collateral Agent in and to such party's interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and the intellectual property listed on Schedule B.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Dated: August 19, 2005	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,				
	as Subsequent Collateral Agent				
	By: 1182 Inderse				
	Name: Kristen Andersen				
	Duly Authorized Signatory				
	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.				
	as Original Collateral Agent				
	Ву:				
	Name:				
	Title:				

Signature Page to Release and Assignment of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (Michaels)

Dated: August <u>M</u> , 2005	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION as Subsequent Collateral Agent
	By: Name: Kristen Andersen Duly Authorized Signatory
	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. as Original Collateral Agent
	By:

Signature Page to Release and Assignment of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (Michaels)

SCHEDULE A

to

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PART A)

PATENTS

See Attached List

(PART B)

TRADEMARKS

See Attached List

(PART C)

COPYRIGHTS

See Attached List

SCHEDULE I

A. PATENTS

Title .	Country	Country Application No. Filing Date		Patent No.	Issue Date	
Firearm Barrel Manufacturing Methods and Barrel Assemblies	US	10/329,113	12-23-02	6,758,004	7-6-04	
Holster Securement System ("Rotary Belt Loop")	US	10/160,731	5-30-02	6,685,067	2-3-04	
Handgun Holster with Internal Retention Device ("Improved Pro-3")	US	09/919,975	7-31-01	6,547,111	4-15-03	
Handgun Holster (Pro-4)	US	10/177,585	6-19-02	6,641,009	11-4-03	
Lo-Pro Sling Swivel	US	09/949,114	9-7-01	6,536,154	3-25-03	
Sling Swivel (Lo-Pro) (Design)	US	29/147,869	9-7-01	D460,799	7-23-02	
Folding Stock	US	10/003,172	10-31-01	6,470,617	10-29-02	
PATENT APPLICATIONS						
Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date			
Holster Securement System (Rotary Belt Loop)	Israel	147061	5-5-00			
Holster Securement System (Rotary Belt Loop)	EPC	00930573.1	12-11-01			
Throat Height Adjustment in a Belt Loop or Belt Clip	US	10/704,202	11-6-03			
	PCT	PCT/US03/35874	11-6-03			
Composite Firearm Barrel Assemblies	US	10/797,751	3-9-04	2004 0216350	11/04/04	
Holster With Accessory Holder	US	60/552,958	3-11-04			
Finger-Actuated Handgun Retention Device for Holster	US	60/552,927	3-11-04			
Shock-Absorbing Carrying Strap	US	10/851,550	5-21-04			
Carrying Strap (Design)	US	29/205,843	5-21-04			
Security Hood Assembly for Handgun Holsters and the Like	US	(not yet assigned)	8-9-04			
	PCT	(not yet assigned)	8-9-04			

PATENT LICENSES

- 1. License Agreements between Craig Spegel and Michaels of Oregon Co. for the following:
 - a. Rubber boot grips for certain Smith & Wesson K&L Frame, Round Butt revolvers, dated July 1, 1997.
 - b. Rubber boot grips for certain Ruger SP101 revolvers, dated April 1, 1997.
 - c. Rubber boot grips for certain Taurus revolvers, dated January 1, 1995.
 - d. Rubber boot grips for certain Smith & Wesson K&L Frame Square Butt revolvers, dated April 11, 1994.
 - e. Rubber boot grips for certain Smith & Wesson J-Frame revolvers, dated May 22, 1994.

REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0221

A. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Registered Patents					
Locking Quick- Detachable Sling Swivel	US	367,101	4-9-82	4,454,675	6-19-84
	Canada	452,241	4-17-84	1,215,949	12-30-86
	Finland	824,057	11-25-82	72808	7-10-87
	Germany	P3311614.8	3-30-83	3311614	8-23-90
* Hand Gun Holster With Contractive Shape Memory	US	425,423	9-28-82	4,485,947	12-4-84
* Hand Gun Holster With Abrasion Resistant Longitudinal Spine	US	509,323	6-30-83	4,485,948	12-4-84
* Hand Gun Holster With Abrasion Resistant Longitudinal Spine	us	789,931	10-22-85	4,620,654	11-4-86
Quick Detachable Security-Type Sling Swivel	US	611,165	1-9-90	5,067,267	11-26-91
Holster With Frame	US	857,639	3-24-92	5,282,559	2-1-94
Handgun Holster With Internal Retention Device	US	138,059	10-15-93	5,419,474	5-30-95
	Canada	08,138,059	10-15-93	2,108,496	6-15-99
	Australia	73021/94	9-16-94	671767	9-16-94
High Security Buckle	US	08/788,743	1-24-97	5,774,956	7-7-98
	Canada		1-14-98	2,226,805	6-27-00
	EPC	98300323.7	1-24-97	-	1-16-98
Cartridge Magazine for Firearms	US	550,705	10-31-95	5,615,506	4-1-97
Magazine Cartridge Loader	US	07/975,721	11-13-92	5,301,449	4-12-94

toader

* These patents are 50% owned by Bianchi International

Rifle Scope Cover (Design)	US	06/938,739	12-4-86	D323,372	1-21-92
Sling With Molded Connectors	US	09/008,213	1-16-98	5,915,939	6-29-99
Gun Barrel and Tube Cleaning Device	US	08/780,676	1-28-97	5,871,589	2-16-99
	US	09/156,564	9-17-98	5,972,125	10-26-99
	US	09/372,502	8-11-99	6,088,866	7-18-00
Pending Applications				,	
Molded Plastic Swivel Connector	US	09/231,938	1-14-99	6,178,600	01/14/99
Firearm Stock with Support System ("Bi Pod")	US	09/337,931	6-22-99	6,289,622	09/18/01
Firearm Barrel Having Protective Sleeve	us	09/312,205	5-14-99	-	· -
	Argentina	P00 0102290	5-12-00		-
	PCT	00/11560	4-26-00	-	-
Holster Securement System ("Rotary Belt Loop")	PCT	00/12837	5-10-00	-	-
	US	09/351,462	7-12-99	6,161,741	12/19/00
	US ·	09/669,622	9-25-00		
Improved Quick- Detachable Sling Swivel	US	09/437,961	11-10-99	D455,191	-
Quick-Detachable Sling Swivel (thick design)	us	29/113,732	11-10-99	6,354,034	03/12/02
	Brazil	DI6001302-8	5-8-00		
	France	00 2755	5-5-00	-	-
	Germany .	400 04 624.5	5-9-00	-	-
•	Italy	MI20000332	5-9-00	-	-
•	Japan	12063/2000	5-9-00	-	-
	Spain	148.380	6-9-00	-	-
Quick-Detachable Sling	us	29/113,781	11-10-99	-	•

Swivel (thin design)					
	Brazil	DI6001301-0	5-8-00		
	France	00 2755	5-5-00	-	-
	Germany	400 04 624.5	5-9-00	-	-
	Italy	MI20000332	5-9-00	-	_
	Japan	12062/2000	5-9-00	-	- ·
	Spain	148.379	6-9-00	-	
Gun Barrel and Tube Cleaning Device	Australia	49772/97	9-17-97	-	-
	Brazil	9712130-4	3-25-99	-	-
	Canada	9716940	9-17-97	2,264,899	8-29-00
	Europe	97912655.4	9-17-97	-	-
	Israel	129063	9-17-97	-	-
	Mexico	992769	3-24-99	-	-
Handgun Holster with Internal Retention Device ("Pro-3")	US	60/223,256	8-4-00	-	
(110-0)	Germany	200 20 764.4	12-7-00	-	-

09/711,360

Patent Licenses

("Pro-4")

Handgun Holster with

Internal Retention Device

US

1. License Agreement dated February 12, 1990, with Sturm, Ruger & Campbell, Inc. ("SRC") whereby SRC grants to Michaels of Oregon Co. a non-exclusive license for use of patent No. 4,658,528.

11-9-00

- 2. License Agreement dated February 27th, 1995, with Pachmayr Ltd ("Pachmayr"), whereby Pachmayr grants to Michaels of Oregon a non-exclusive license for use of patent No. 5,231,237.
- 3. License Agreement dated May 23, 1996 from William L. Heckerman and Sourdough Creek, Inc. (formerly known as Butler Creek Corporation) to Michaels of Oregon Co. for the use of U.S. Patent No. 5,143,266 in the areas of hunting, shooting and law enforcement.
- 4. A non-exclusive license from Ram Line, Inc. to Butler Creek Corporation for U.S. Patent No. 4,739,572, pursuant to a Settlement Agreement executed as of September 9,

1994, as assigned by Sourdough Creek, Inc. (formerly known as Butler Creek Corporation) to Michaels of Oregon Co.

License Agreement dated December 3, 1997 from Bobby Boyer to Michaels of Oregon 5. Co. for the use of patent No. 4,898,311 and the following trademarks: 1,685,152; 1,688,873; 1,706,385.

PATENT

REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0225

SCHEDULE I

B. TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION No.	FILING DATE	Reg. No.	REG. DATE
HOPPE'S 9 & Design	U.S.	76/526,445	6-19-03	2,829.753	4-6-04
PRO-1	U.S.	76/410,410	5/21/02	2,805,571	1-13-04
PRO-2	U.S.	76/410,376	5/21/02	2,854,535	6-15-04
TRI-LOCK	U.S.	76/304,988	8-24-01	2,784,736	11-18-03
Bino Buddy	U.S.	•		1,685,152	05/05/02
	TRADE	EMARK AF	PLICATION	ONS	
•	•				
BLIZZARD	U.S.	78/457,690	7-27-04		
BUTLER CREEK	U.S.	78/457,666	7-27-04		
DESIGN OF MOUNTAINS AND A MAN ON A HORSE	U.S.	78/460,455	8-2-04		
DESIGNED THROUGH EXPERIENCE, FOCUSED ON PERFORMANCE	U.S.	78/457,683	7-27-04		
HOPPE'S	U.S.	78/457,671	7-27-04		
HOPPE'S ELITE	u.s.	78/285,230	8-8-03	2,890,462	09/28/04
MICHAELS OF OREGON CO.	U.S.	78/457,676	7-27-04		
PRO-4	U.S.	76/486,991	1-31-03		
PRO-5	U.S.	76/486,992	1-31-03		
STAR CLIP	U.S.	78/457,688	7-27-04	•	
STEEL LIPS	U.S.	78/460,460	8-2-04		
THE GUN CARE PEOPLE	U.S.	78/449,091	7-12-04		
UNCLE MIKE'S	U.S.	78/457,679	7-27-04		
UNCLE MIKE'S & SHINGLE DESIGN	U.S.	78/460,449	8-2-04		
UNCLE MIKE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT & DESIGN	U.S.	76/527,446	6-19-03	2,873,843	
PRO-3	Canada	1,225,200	7-28-04		
PRO-3	European Union	003246303	6-30-03		
DEDICATED TO DUTY	U.S.	-	To be filed	-	-

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Agreement dated effective May 21, 2004 between Michaels of Oregon Co. and Blackwater Training Centers, Inc., whereby Blackwater Training Centers, Inc. granted to Michaels of Oregon Co. the right to use the names "Blackwater" and "Blackwater Training" in connection with certain products

B. TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
REGISTERED MARKS					
BUTLER CREEK	U.S.	74/148,547	3-18-91	1,673,345	1-28-92
GUN MATE	U.S.	75/122,949	6-20-96	2,185,288	9-1-98
GUNMATE	U.S.	75/456,704	3-26-98	2,301,558	12-21-99
GUNRUNNER	U.S.	203,215	9-13-91	1,704,816	8-4-92
HOT LIPS	U.S.	74,094,491	9-7-90	1,655,508	9-3-91
нот знот	U.S.	210,875	4-9-79	1,165,464	8-18-81
HOT LEGS	U.S.	75/679,855	4-8-99	2,416,487	12-26-00
LIGHTNING LOADER	U.S.	75/645,721	2-20-87	1,489,242	5-24-88.
MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER	U.S.	485,438	6-15-84	1,336,592	5-21-85
MICHAELS	U.S.	316,226	1-9-69	893,980	7-7-70
MICHAELS OF OREGON CO. UNCLE MIKE'S & DESIGN	U.S.	624,340	10-3-86	1,482,288	3-29-88
MIRAGE	U.S.	75/103,790	5-14-96	2,219,277	1-19-99
MIRAGE	U.S.	75/105,594	5-17-96	2,120,971	12-16-97
POLY-PATCH	U.S.	74/169,721	5-24-91	1,686,292	5-12-92
PRO-3	U.S.	75/122,469	6-20-96	2,063,299	5-20-97
PRO-PAK	U.S.	75/122,952	6-20-96	2,168,875	6-30-98
QD	U.S.	485,433	6-15-84	1,330,706	4-16-85
QD	U.S.	210,876	4-9-79	1,141,729	11-25-80
QUICK LOADER	U.S.	73/645,742	2-20-87	1,490,105	5-31-88
SIDEKICK	U.S.	437,094	8-1-83	1,324,375	3-12-85
SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL & DESIGN	U.S.	75/534,446	8-11-98	2,308,801	1-18-00
SLINGER	U.S.	480,862	5-18-84	1,336,550	5-21-85
SUPER SWIVEL	U.S.	798,767	5-5-89	1,574,754	1-2-90
SWIVELOCK	U.S.	798,598	5-8-89	1,615,616	10-2-90
ULTRA	U.S.	75/520,065	7-16-98	2,365,710	7-11-00
UNCLE MIKE'S	u.s.	316,224	1-9-69	874,972	8-19-69
UNCLE MIKE'S	U.S.	115,766	2-14-77	1,137,525	7-8-80
UNCLE MIKE'S	U.S.	412,875	1-9-83	1,275,064	4-24-84
UNCLE MIKE'S	U.S.	485,422	6-15-84	1,331,803	4-23-85
WORLD'S FASTEST GUN BORE CLEANER	U.S.	75/265,687	3-28-97	2,174,085	7-14-98

REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0227

PENDING APPLICATIONS					
BORE SNAKE	U.S.	75/736,676	6-24-99	-	-
COMFORT STRETCH	U.S.	76/076,762	6-26-00	-	-
DESIGN OF MOUNTAINS AND A MAN ON A HORSE	U.S.	75/528,111	7-30-98	2,507,430	08/07/01
•					
PRO-4	U.S.	75/650,029	3-1-99	-	-
PŖO-5	U.S.	75/651,770	3-1-99	-	
SIDEKICK	U.S.	75/459,983	3/31/98	3 2,974,751	08/07/01
HUNT BETTER/SHOOT BETTER	U.S.	76,204,722	•	2,858,313	06/29/04
THE WHOLE SHOOTIN' MATCH	U.S.	76,204,721	2/1/01	2,860-,614	07/06/04
Quick Clean Europe	-		Not filed yet	-	-
COMMON-LAW RIGHTS					
UNCLE MIKE'S BY MICHAELS OF OREGON DESIGN	U.S.	-	-	-	-

Trademark Licenses

License Agreement dated January 29, 2001 from Sturm, Ruger & Company, Inc., whereby Sturm Ruger granted a non-exclusive license to Michaels of Oregon Co. for the use of the trademarked name "Ruger" and the trademarked logo (eagle) until December 31, 2001.

C. COPYRIGHTS

* "World's Fastest Gun Bore Cleaner," copyright number 3438-121, recorded 7-6-99, assigned to Michaels of Oregon Co. by Bruce F. Hedge.

SCHEDULE I

C. COPYRIGHTS

	•	
TITLE	TX REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BUTLER CREEK 1998	5-770-872	6-19-03
BUTLER CREEK 1999	5-756-267	6-19-03
BUTLER CREEK 2000	5-775-841	6-19-03
BUTLER CREEK 2001	5-756-099	6-19-03
BUTLER CREEK 2002	5-775-840	6-19-03
BUTLER CREEK 2003	5-753-653	6-2-03
BUTLER CREEK 2004	5-964-646	4-1-04
HOPPE'S 1999	5-966-378	10-7-03
Норре's 2000	5-966-380	10-7-03
HOPPE'S 2001	5-966-379	10-7-03
HOPPE'S 2002	5-830-975	10-7-03
HOPPE'S 1903-2003 100 YEAR ANNIVERSARY 2003	5-739-302	6-3-03
HOPPE'S 9 THE GUN CARE PEOPLE 2004	5-951-278	4-1-04
UNCLE MIKE'S 2003	5-753-654	6-2-03
UNCLE MIKE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT 2004	5-951-279	4-1-04
UNCLE MIKE'S MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER 1992	5-770-104	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER 1993	5-770-105	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER 1994	5-770-109	6-24-03
Uncle Mike's Making Good Guns Better 1995	5-770-108	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER 1996	5-770-107	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER FOR 50 YEARS 1997	5-770-110	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER FOR 50 YEARS 1998	5-770-106	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S MAKING GOOD GUNS BETTER FOR 50 YEARS 1999	5-770-103	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 1994	5-808-125	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 1995	5-808-212	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 1996	5-808-126	6-24-03
Uncle Mike's Sidekick Professional Dedicated to Duty Our $50^{\rm TM}$ Year 1997	5-808-127	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 1998	5-808-213	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 1999	5-808-128	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 2000	5-808-214	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 2001	5-808-211	6-24-03
UNCLE MIKE'S SIDEKICK PROFESSIONAL DEDICATED TO DUTY 2002	5-808-124	6-24-03

TITLE	TX REG. NO.	REG. DATE
UNCLE MIKE'S THE WHOLE SHOOTIN' MATCH 2000	Pending 6-13-03	
UNCLE MIKE'S THE WHOLE SHOOTIN' MATCH 2001	Pending 6-13-03	
UNCLE MIKE'S THE WHOLE SHOOTIN' MATCH 2002	5-808-066	6-23-03
UNCLE MIKE'S THE WHOLE SHOOTIN' MATCH 2004	5-952-946	4-1-04
TITLE	VA REG. NO.	REG. DATE
"WORLD'S FASTEST GUN BORE CLEANER"	863-450	4-28-97

SCHEDULE B

to

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Registration Nos.	Issue Date
Sling Swivel	D444201	11/10/99
High Security Buckle	5774956	01/24/97
Binocular Stabilizer Device	4898311	04/18/88
Revolver Handle Structure	4658528	03/27/85
Patch For Muzzle Loading Firearms	4175493	11/07/77

SCHEDULE I

B. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
"9"	0063643		
Clayking	2098152	11/06/95	09/16/97
14-In-One	2012939	10/23/95	10/29/96
Hoppe's	2197160	02/13/97	10/20/98
Hoppe's Bench Rest 9	2258433	02/13/97	07/06/99
Hoppe's 9	2190436	02/13/97	09/22/98
Protecto	2138786	02/13/97	02/13/98

PATENT REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 08/30/2005